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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 0
TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE, 2007 H ] B ] N O ] %

STATE OF HAWAII

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF

HAWATII SYSTEM WIDE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue
general obligation bonds in the sum of $634,197,000, or so much
thereof as may be’necessary, and the same sum, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, 1s appropriated for fiscal year
2007-2008 and fiscal year 2008-2009, to finance the following
capital improvement projects for the University of Hawaii:

1. University of Hawaii-system wide

Health, safety, and code requirements

2007-2008 2008-2009

Plans S 1,000
Design 1,490,000 S 145,000
Construction 16,442,000 965,000
Total funding $17,933,000 $ 1,110,000

2. University of Hawaii-system wide
Capital renewal and deferred maintenance
2007-2008 2008-2009
Plans $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
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Design 5,520,000
Construction 49,680,000
Total funding $56,200,000

University of Hawaii-system wide

Infrastructure improvements

2007-2008

Plans $ 202,000

Design 2,154,000

Construction 3,300,000
Equipment

Total funding $ 5,656,000

University of Hawaii-system wide
Major CIP planning for long range
development plan updates, project
development reports, and other university
facility planning requirements

Plans $12,800,000

Total funding $12,800,000

Temporary facilities for nursing programs-
community college system

Design $ 665,000

Construction 6,172,000
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49,680,000

$56,200,000

2008-2009

$ 514,000
51,000

$ 565,000
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Total funding $ 6,837,000
University of Hawaii at Hilo - student

services building, addition and renovation

2007-2008

Design $ 1,331,000

Construction 24,811,000
Equipment

Total funding $26,142,000

University of Hawaii at Manoa - College of

Education, new building

2007-2008
Plans S 1,000
Design 4,109,000
Construction
Equipment
Total funding $ 4,110,000

Maui community college - science building

Design
Construction
Equipment

Total funding
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2008-2009

$ 1,640,000

$ 1,640,000

2008-2009

$45,404,000
1,000

$45,405,000

2008-2009
$ 1,000
33,430,000
3,710,000

$37,141,000
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9. University of Hawaii at Hilo - College of

Pharmacy building

2007-2008

Plans $ 800,000

Design 1,700,000
Construction

Total funding $ 2,500,000

10. Windward community college - library and

learning resources center

Design $ $

Construction 40,

Equipment 2,
Total funding $43,

11. University of Hawaii - West Oahu

Campus development

Design $ 7,
Construction 99,
Construction 27,
Equipment
Equipment
Total funding $135,
12. University of Hawaii - system wide
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1,000
168,000
988,000

157,000

558,000
999,000
441,000
1,000
1,000

000,000

2008-2009

$ 6,000,000

$ 6,000,000
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Information Technology Center

Design $
Construction
Total funding ' $

13. Leeward Community College - Waianae

education center

Land acquisition S
Design
Construction

Total funding . $

14. Leeward Community College - Social

Sciences/Teacher Education facility

Design $
Construction
Equipment
Total funding $
15. University of Hawaii - system wide

Native Hawaiian Success Centers
Plans $

Total funding $
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2007-2008

3,792,000

3,792,000

2007-2008

3,000,000
100,000
500,000

3,600,000

1,000
20,863,000
2,315,000

23,179,000

500,000

500,000

2008-2009

$50,637,000

$50,637,000

2008-2009

$ 1,250,000

$ 1,250,000
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16.

17.

18.

19.

Honolulu Community College - Advanced

Technology Training Center

2007-2008
Design $ 3,494,000
Construction
Equipment
Total funding $ 3,494,000

University of Hawaii at Manoa - New

classroom building

Plans $ 1,000
Design 7,517,000
Total funding $ 7,518,000

University of Hawaii at Hilo - Hawaiian

language building

2007-2008

Design $ 100,000

Construction 18,014,000
Equipment

Total funding $18,114,000

University of Hawaii at Manoa - Gartley Hall

renovation

LRB 07-1825.doc
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2008-2009

$32,757,000

3,635,000

$36,392,000

2008-2009

$1,779,000

$1,779,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Page 7

20.

21.

22.

H.B. NO. |£70

Design
Construction
Equipment
Total funding
University of Hawaii at Manoca - law school

expansion and renovation

Design
Total funding
University of Hawaii at Manoa - Performing

Arts Facility and parking structure

Plans
Design
Total funding
Honolulu Community College - Pacific
Aerospace Training Center

Reroof Hangar 111

Design
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2008-2009
$ 1,000
10,167,000

750,000

$10,918,000

2008-2009
$ 7,241,000

$ 7,241,000

2008-2009
$ 1,000
3,598,000

$ 3,599,000

2008-2009

$ 320,000
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Construction 2,968,000
Total funding $ 3,288,000
23. University of Hawailii at Manoa
Enclosure of courtyards for research
laboratories
Plans $ 500,000
Total funding $ 500,000
SECTION 2. The following sum of $2,900,000, or so much
thereof as may be necessary to finance the project listed below,
is hereby appropriated out of private contributions for fiscal
year 2008-2009:
University of Hawaii at Hilo - Campus Center

addition and renovation

2008-2009

Construction $ 2,400,000
Equipment 500,000
Total funding $ 2,900,000

SECTION 3. There is appropriated out of other federal
funds of the State of Hawaii the sum of $36,300,000, or so much
thereof as may be necessary for fiscal years 2007-2008 and 2008-

2009, for the following capital improvement project:
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University of Hawaii at Hilo - U.S.
Geological Survey Building, Hawaii
Plans, design, construction, and
equipment for the U.S. Geological
Survey Building. This project is
deemed necessary to qualify for federal

aid financing and/or reimbursement:

2007-2008 2008-2009
Plans $ 300,000
Design 3,000,000
Construction $30,000,000
Equipment 3,000,000
Total funding $ 3,300,000 $33,000,000

The sums appropriated shall be expended by the University of
Hawaii for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 4. The appropriations made for the capital
improvement projects authorized by sections 1, 2, and 3 of this
Act shall not lapse at the end of the fiscal biennium for which
the appropriations are made; provided that all moneys from the
appropriation unencumbered as of June 30, 2010, shall lapse as

of that date.
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SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2007.

INTRODUCED BY: %M\//
I/

,-'

JAN 2 4 2007
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Report Title: M lf1o

UH; CIP

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects at the
University of Hawaii system wide.
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